

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14118/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2016
in WP No. 872/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delh)
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE CHINTAMANI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AND ANR Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Time for filing caveat proof is extended by two weeks'
from today.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER