

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14118/2016**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHREE CHINTAMANI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30.01.2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"None appearance on behalf of the parties.  
Time for filing caveat proof is extended by two  
weeks from today."***

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for the petitioner has still not filed caveat proof despite this Registry's letter dated 03.02.2017 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for directions.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, H.No.837, Sector, 29, NOIDA

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate, Ch. No.20-A

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**